

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14357/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHILLE RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr A Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr U.S.Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report reveals that an application for substitution has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 110 and 111 who are reported to be dead. The said application is defective as the date of death of the deceased respondent has not been stated in it. The learned counsel for the petitioner states that he will amend the application to that effect within a weeks' time. His request is acceded to.

Affidavit of dasti service has not been filed in respect of respondent No.52. Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner do so failing which the

-2-

Item No.7

matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

The learned counsel for the respondent has stated that his name is not reflected in the cause list.

Office shall update the position accordingly and list
on 11.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj