

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14357/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2008 in CWP No.1370/2000,LPA No.32/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHLLE RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kaushal,AAG,Haryana
Mr. N.N.S. Rana,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Mr. V. Santhana Lakshmi,Adv.
Ms. Natasha Vinayak,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Jagdish Singh Khehar) is not a member.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master