

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14357/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2008 in CWP No.1370/2000,LPA No.32/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHILLE RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present on behalf of the petitioners to press the petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed on default.

Interim order passed earlier stands vacated.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master