

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14357/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2008 in CWP No.1370/2000,LPA No.32/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHILLE RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anubha Aggrawal, Adv.  
Mr. N.N.S. Rana, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

For the reasons given in the Interlocutory Application No.6 of 2012, the said application is allowed. The order dated 11.12.2012, dismissing the SLP(C) No.14357 of 2009 for default is recalled and the same is restored to its original number, subject to depositing a sum of Rs.2,000/- as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

List the special leave petition in due course.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master