

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14357/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2008 in CWP No.1370/2000,LPA No.32/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHLLE RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 23/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after three weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the State may file a better affidavit explaining as how the persons who have failed to get promotion in usual course are being given the benefit of the policy of 1994.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master || (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master |