

T ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14357/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2008 in LPA No. 32/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHILLE RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 25/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.  
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sukhbir Paul Kaur  
Date: 2015.08.25  
17:11:12 IST  
Reason: